SECTION XV

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22062/2014

GOKUL DAS (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s) BASANTI LAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await service of notice on the unserved respondent Nos.2

to 5 and 8 to 13.

List again on 16.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2014.11.27 17:05:00 IST Reason: