www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22062/2014

GOKUL DAS (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANTI LAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Petitioner has yet not taken steps to effect service quarespondent Nos.2, 5, 8 to 10, 12 and 13 and has also not provided the fresh address of respondent Nos.9 and 10. Appropriate steps be taken within four weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service of respondent Nos.1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 11 and 14 is already complete with no appearance.

List again on 14.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar