COURT NO. R-1
SECTION XV

ITEM NO. 6

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 22062/2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GOKUL DAS (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

BASANTI LAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 28.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"None appears for respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 8 and 11 to 14 despite due service.

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner for taking fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No. 5. Notice thereafter be issued.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos. 9, 10, 12 and 13.

List on 30th March, 2017."

It is submitted that fresh notice was issued on 11.03.2017 to respondent No. 5 through registered AD post. As per track report shows that "Item Delivered" at NEW DELHI, GPO of respondent No. 5, "Item Bagged" at PH KOTA JN, of respondent Nos. 9 & 10, "Item Bagged" at PH INDORE respondent No. 12 & 13.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent Nos. 5, 9, 10, 12 & 13.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/or/db