SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 1/2014,2/2014,107089/2017,123846/2017,123847/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22062/2014

GOKUL DAS (DEAD) THROUGH LRS SMT. SHANTA JAJU & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANTI LAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS GAURI LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.123847/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION FOR PETITIONER NO. 5 and IA No.123846/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2014
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2014 and IA No.107089/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION FOR R. NO. 5)

Date: 22-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent No.9 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

With regard to the Lrs of the deceased respondent No.5, Registry to process as per order dated 8.9.2017.

I.A. for substitution filed on behalf of the deceased petitioner No.5 is found to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

List again on 19.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 22.1.2018

rd