SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22062/2014

GOKUL DAS (DEAD) THROUGH LRS SMT. SHANTA JAJU & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANTI LAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 28-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Advocate, Ms. Ankita Niranjan, appearing on behalf of Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1 to 4 and submits that there is change of counsel for the said respondents; and seeks four weeks' time for filing fresh vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents. Time is granted, as prayed for.

Await service report in respect of lrs of deceased Respondent nos. 9 and 10.

List again on 20.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd